

Ú#

W.P(C)No. 337 OF 1995
ITEM No.41

Court No. 6

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.41-42 in W.P.(Civil) No.337/1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIR. LAW, WWF-I

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For stay/status quo and exemption from filing O.T. on behalf
of M/s. Kailashanand Mission Trust)

Date : 28/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

For Applicant:Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
U.O.I.:Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

St. of Goa:Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

St. of A.P.:Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

St. of Uttaranchal:Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

for O.N.G.C.:Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

St. of J & K:Mr. Altaf H. Nayak, A.G., St. of J&K
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

St.of Haryana:Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.
for Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

St. of West Bengal:Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

St. of UP:Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

St.of Arunachal Pd:Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Dutt, Adv.

Govt.of Pondicherry:Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

St. of Punjab:Mr. R.K. Rathore, Addl.Adv.Genl., Punjab
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

St. of Meghalaya:Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

St. of Chhattisgarh:Mr. Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

St. of Assam:Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

St.of Nagaland:Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

St.of Gujarat &Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mizoram:Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

St.of Sikkim:Mr. A.Maiarputham, Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

St.of M.P.:Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.

St. of TamilNadu:Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

St. of Haryana:Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

NCT of Delhi:Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

All UTs:Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Other parties:Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta.,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

.....3/-
-3-

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. M. Veerappa,Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.41:

On the facts and circumstances peculiar to the applicant, as pointed out in the application, pending decision of the application, we grant limited protection to the extent that demolition/ceiling of the leased portion shall not take place till the next date of hearing on the application filing, within three days, an affidavit in this Court undertaking that no activities of any nature will be undertaken on the property in question with effect from 15th December, 2003.

On violation of this condition, the respondent would be free to seal or demolish or take such action in accordance with law without any direction from the Court.

Reply to the application be filed within two weeks.

...4/-

-4-

Rejoinder be filed in two weeks thereafter.

List on 12th January, 2004.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master