

i'

W.P(C)No. 337 OF 1995

ITEM No.61

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.8,13,16,17,19-21,24,26-29,33,34-50 in W.P.(Civil) No.337/1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIR. LAW, WWF-I

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For impleadment & exemption from filing O.T. & directions/modification of Order dt.13/1/00 and O/R and for recalling the Order dt. 17/7/98 & modification of order dt.22/8/97 and directions and modification of Court's prder dt/ 13/11/2000 and impleadment/directions and exemption from filing O/T and directions and stay/status quo and exemption from filing O/T on behalf of M/s Kailashchand Mission Trust)

Date : 19/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv.(NP)
Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.(NP)

For Applicant:Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

In IAS.46-47:Mr. AK. Chitale, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jai Mangalwadi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
U.O.I.:Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

St. of Goa:Mr. TR. Andhyarjuna, Sr.Adv.
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

St. of A.P.:Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

St. of Uttaranchal:Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

for O.N.G.C.:Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

St. of J & K:Mr. Altaf H. Nayak, A.G., St. of J&K
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

St.of Haryana:Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.
for Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

St. of West Bengal:Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

St. of UP:Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

St.of Arunachal Pd:Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Govt.of Pondicherry:Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

St. of Punjab:Mr. R.K. Rathore, Addl.Adv.Genl., Punjab
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

St. of Meghalaya:Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

St. of Chhattisgarh:Mr. Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

St. of Assam:Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

St.of Nagaland:Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

St.of Gujarat &Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mizoram:Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

St.of Sikkim:Mr. A.Maiarputham, Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

St.of M.P.:Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Agnihotri, Adv.

St. of TamilNadu:Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

St. of Haryana:Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

NCT of Delhi:Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

All UTs:Mr. RK. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. SWA. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Jharkhand:Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mrs. Alka Jha, Adv.

For Tripura:Ms. Mona Lal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Other parties:Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Manipur:Mr. BV. Niren, Adv.

Mr. M. Veerappa,Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.8

I.A.No.8 is dismissed as having become infructuous.

I.A.No.13

The petitioner shall inform the Court on the next date of hearing the present state of affairs

.

I.A.No.17

Mr. GL. Sanghi, learned senior counsel seeks leave to withdraw the application. It is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A.No.41 & 42

I.A.No.42 is allowed.

The Order dated 28th November, 2003 passed on I.A.No.41 is extended till further orders.

I.A.Nos. 43 to 45

Reply to the I.As. be filed within two weeks.

I.A.Nos.46-47

Let reply be filed within two weeks. The defects in the affidavit may be removed and the same may be taken on record.

As Mr. Panjwani, learned counsel is not present, in the interests of justice list all the matters after two weeks.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master