

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.33-33A IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 337 OF 1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIR. LAW, WWF-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions/modifications and c/dely)

Date: 16/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok A. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

MoEF:

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

NCT, Delhi:

Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to order dated 23rd November, 2005, an affidavit has been filed on

behalf of State of Maharashtra (Water Resources Department) as also on behalf of the Forest Department in response to the recommendations of the Standing Committee of

National Board for Wildlife, dated 6th April, 2005. It seems evident that some of the

recommendations of the Board are not acceptable.

Under these circumstances, while permitting the petitioner and/or the MoEF to

file reply, if any, in response to these affidavits, within two weeks, we direct the

application to be listed in the month of January, 2006.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master