

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.27,53,36,54,55,57,52 AND 81 WITH 34,63,65,73,86,74,75,  
78,79,2 WITH 67 AND 76,80,83,84, 87,88,89, 90,92 AND 93 IN WRIT  
PETITION (CIVIL) NO.337 OF 1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIR. LAW, WWF-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification/amendment of Court's order dated 22/08/1997, exemption from filing O.T., direction/modification of order dated dated 13/11/2000, recommendations of C.E.C. in I.A. No.67, directions, restoration and direction/modification, for permission to lay pipeline under the Swarg Ashram Laxman Jhula Water Supply Scheme and direction/modifications, condonation of delay, impleadment and office report)

Date: 22/08/2006 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Panjwani,Adv.

C.P.C.B.:

Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Rajasthan: Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG., Rajasthan.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

For Orissa: Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

For Meghalaya: Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Tripura: Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Sikkim: Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Mini N. Nair, Adv.  
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

For Uttar Pradesh: Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Rashami Singh, Adv.

For Andhra Pradesh: Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajneesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sameena Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

For Maharashtra: Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, SG.  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For Arunachal Pradesh: Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Gujarat: Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi,Adv.

For Karnataka: Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. A. Rohen Singh,Adv.

For Punjab: Mr. R.K. Rathore,AAG.,Pb.  
Mr. M.K. Verma,Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
for Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.  
  
Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.  
  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Bihar: Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr. Nishakant Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

For N.C.T. of Delhi: Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.  
  
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Goa: Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.  
  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.  
  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.  
  
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

...3/-

For Assam: Mr. Riku Sharma,Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group,Advs.

For Himachal Pradesh: Mr. J.S. Attri,AAG.  
Ms. Shivani Thakur,Adv.

For Nagaland: Mr. U. Hazarika,Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra,Asdv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.  
  
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.  
  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.  
  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.  
Mr. Kartik A.,Adv.

For Mizoram: Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.  
  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.  
  
Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.  
  
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.  
  
Mr. S. Prasad,Adv.  
  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.  
  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.  
  
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh,Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Haryana:

Mr. Ajay Siwach,AAG.

Mr. Manjeet Singh,AAG.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

For Chhatisgarh: Ms. Suparna Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

...4/-

- 4 -

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Ms. Sindhu T.P.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the interlocutory applications on 29th August, 2006.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Assistant Registrar