

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 2 & 92, 52 & 95, 54, 67 & 76, 83-84, 37, 100, 109 in 78-79, 104-105, 106, 113 & 114-115 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 337 OF 1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIR. LAW, WWF-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and modification of Order dated 13.11.2000 and recommendations of CEC in I.A. No.67 and directions, intervention and bringing on record additional facts and correction of Court's Order dated 06.02.2008 and for permission to implement Pakal Dal Project and office report)

Date: 17/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Meharia, Adv.
Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

State of Sikkim & Tamil Nadu Mr. A. Mariaputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

State of Nagaland Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh, Adv. Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Ritu raj, Adv.

State of Gujarat Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv. (NP)
Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

I.A.No.113 Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv. (NP)
Mr. Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhnan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

State of Assam Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

...3/-

-3-

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Biswanath Agrawalla, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

I.A.Nos.78-79,109 Mr. N.M. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Prashad, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Veerappa, Adv.

...4/-

-4-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No. 100
Adjourned.

I.A.No.37
Adjourned by eight weeks.

I.A.No.52 and 95
Adjourned by eight weeks.

I.A. 54, 104 and 105
State of Maharashtra may submit a revised proposal in the
prescribed format before the National Board for Wild Life.

I.A.No.67 and 76
Adjourned by six weeks.

I.A. No.109 in 78-79

Aggarwal Pigments, Kota, Rajasthan proposed to have a titanium
dioxide manufacturing unit at a place near the Wild Life Sanctuary,
Gharyal. This unit proposes to take water from the Chambal which passes
through it. They seek permission of the National Board for Wild Life.
National Board for Wild Life had earlier examined the matter. Now the
applicant has filed a

...5/-

-5-

detailed affidavit which is further examined by the National Board for
Wild Life. The same may be considered by the National Board for Wild
Life and appropriate orders be passed within a reasonable time.

I.A. Nos.113, 114 and 115

Issue notice.

All the remaining I.As. are adjourned by six weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master