

n#
ITEM NO.316 & 325 COURT NO.12 SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 128-129 & 144 in WP(C) NO. 337/1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIR. LAW, WWF-I Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS Respondent(s)

(For modification of court's order dated 28.4.2003 and exemption from filing official translation and permission to file rejoinder affidavit.)

WITH
IA No. 100 in WP(C) NO. 337/1995
[CENTRE FOR ENVIR. LAW, WWF-I V. UOI & ORS.]
(For intervention)

with
IA No. 3452 in WP(C) NO. 202/1995
[T.N. GODAVARMAN THIRUMULPAD V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]
(For directions)

Date: 02/07/2012 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

For Applicant(s)
in AI 128-129
Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv

For Respondent(s)
For UOI in IA128-
129
Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
For UOI in WP 337
Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Tanwar, Adv.
Ms. T. Priyanka, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Ms. S. Saini, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

For NCT OF DELHI
Mr. Harish, Adv.
Ms. Gunwat Dara, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For National Tiger
Conservation Authority

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

For State of M.P.

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Adv.

For State of Gujarat

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.;
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

For State of Karnataka

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 128-129 & 144

Learned Additional Solicitor General submits that reference to a letter
received from the

...2/-

Ministry of Environment and Forests which states that the NBWL has not
received the recommendation through the Forest Department of the State of
Uttar Pradesh. Learned counsel appearing for the Irrigation Department of
the State of Uttar Pradesh seeks time to file response to this letter.
Post after two weeks.

IA 100 and IA 3452

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, learned Amicus Curiae resumed his submissions at 3:05
p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters
part-heard.
Post on Monday, the 9th July, 2012.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER