

<

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.12

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 100 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 337 OF 1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIR. LAW, WWF-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For intervention)

WITH

I.A.NO. 3452 IN W.P.(C) NO. 202 OF 1995

Date: 23/07/2012 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

Counsel appearing for the parties

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv., A.C.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG(N.P.)

Mr. T.S. Deobia, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Md. Kaithey, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Choudary, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Shamlal, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Nirman Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Shyam Diwan, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Gujarat has commenced his arguments at 2.20 p.m. and concluded at 3.40 p.m.

Later on, Mr. Raj Panjwani, learned senior counsel has made reply submissions in brief.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Learned Amicus Curiae as well as learned counsel appearing for the parties, may furnish their respective written submissions, if any, within two weeks from today.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|