

H
ITEM NO.309

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 155 in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 337 OF 1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIR. LAW, WWF-I Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to issue final notifications)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

HP Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bajwa, Adv.
for Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission is granted to the State of Himachal Pradesh to
issue the final notifications under Sections 26-A, 35(4) and 36-A
of the Wildlife (Protection) Act, 1972 as per prayer clauses (a)
to (d) of I.A. No.155.

IA No. 155 stands disposed of.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|