

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 157-159 in WP(C) NO. 337/1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIR. LAW, WWF-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions, intervention and exemption from filing official translation)

WITH

IA NO. 160 in WP(C) NO. 337 of 1995

Date: 25/11/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)(NP)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Naresh kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Bodani, Adv.

In IA 160 Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

For M/s. Arputham Aruna &amp; Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Syed Tabinda Suman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA NOS. 157-159

In these applications permission is sought for diversion of 0.222 ha of forest land falling in Mount Abu Wildlife Sanctuary for use of the traditional road to access the property of Bochasanwasi Akshar Purushottam Swaminarayan Santha in the village Salgaon on Delvada Road. The Standing Committee for the National Board of Wildlife held on 28th March, 2013 as recommended permission be granted subject to the following conditions that there should be no black tapping of the road subject to certain other conditions.

We call for a report from the Central Empowered Committee on

whether permission can be granted considering the orders that we have passed earlier or whether the orders passed earlier require modification.

Let the Report be submitted within a period of six weeks.

List thereafter along with the Report.

IA NO. 160

List the application on 9th December, 2013.

|  
| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [INDU POKHRIYAL]  
| | COURT MASTER