

1
ITEM NO.309

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 162-163

in

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 337 OF 1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIR. LAW, WWF-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file application for directions and directions)

Date: 06/01/2014 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neelam Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Nikhilesh

Ramachandran,

Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file application for directions is granted.

We have perused the interlocutory application as well as the recommendations of the State Board for Wild Life.

We call for a response from the Central Empowered Committee within a period of two weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER