

b  
ITEM NO.304

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 1032 OF 2013

WILDLIFE CONSERVATION TRUST-RAJKOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar M. Gokani, Adv.  
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| Issue notice.

| Petitioner is granted leave to amend the writ petition.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER