

ITEM NO.322

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 170 In
Writ Petition) (Civil) No. 337/1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIR. LAW, WWF-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For permission to construct Roads)

Date :16/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Ms. Madhur Panjwani, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, A.G.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Bambroo, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

Shri A.D.N. Rao, learned counsel accepts notice
of I.A. No. 170.

Reply, if any, be filed in six weeks' time.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar