

ITEM NO.71

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 181 of 2015 In  
Writ Petition(Civil) No. 337/1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIR. LAW, WWF-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 21/08/2015 This application was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYMr. A.D.N. Rao, A.C.  
Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv.For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.For Applicant(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv.  
Ms. Honey Kumari, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.08.21  
17:15:43 IST  
Reason:

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

This application has been filed seeking  
following prayer :"permit the applicant State of  
Uttar Pradesh, to proceed with the

construction and completion of the  
Ban Sagar Irrigation Project  
(Adwa-Meja and Meja-Jirgo Link  
Channels), in order that the project  
may be completed."

We are satisfied that the prayer in the  
application requires to be granted. Therefore, we  
grant the aforesaid prayer.

Accordingly, I.A. No. 181 of 2015 is allowed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar