

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE/ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.No.185 of 2015

IN

I.A.NO.162-163

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.(S).337 OF 1995

GUJARAT STATE PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. Applicant(s)

IN THE MATTER OF:

CENTRE FOR ENVIR. LAW, WWF-I Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant-Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd. He submits that the applicant has already deposited an amount of Rs.35,69,36,232/- (Rupees Thirty Five Crores Sixty Nine Lakhs thirty six thousand two hundred thirty two only) in the BIO-SAP account of Andhra Bank, Secretariat Branch, to the Ad-hoc CAMPA, in addition to Rs.4,00,00,000/- for habitat improvement, and thereby complied with the requirement of the condition laid down in para (i) of our Order dated 27th January, 2014, whereunder such a deposit was directed to be made. He submits that this application (I.A.No.185 of 2015) for modification of the order, could be disposed off with the observation that the deposit be treated

as sufficient compliance with the order passed by this Court.
We order accordingly.

I.A.No.185 of 2015 is accordingly allowed and disposed
off.

.....CJI.
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.
(A.K. SIKRI)

.....J.
(R. BANUMATHI)

NEW DELHI
DATED 31st March, 2016.

ITEM NO.303 + 306

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
I.A. 185/2015 In I.A. NO.162-163
in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 337/1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIR. LAW, WWF-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For modification of court's order and office report)

WITH I.A.Nos.190 & 191 of 2015 in W.P.(C) No.337 of 1995

(For impleadment and Direction and office report)

Date : 31/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
(I.A. 185 of 2015) Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

(I.A. 190 & 191) Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shibu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. 185/2015 in I.A.162-163 in W.P.(C) No(s).337 of 1995:

In terms of the signed order, this I.A.No.185 of 2015 is allowed and disposed off.

I.A.Nos.190 & 191 of 2015 in W.P.(C) No.337 of 1995:

Not taken up.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)