

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No(s). NO.190-191 in W.P.(Civil) No(s).337 of 1995

IN THE MATTER OF:

CENTRE FOR ENVIR. LAW, WWF-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent(s)

Lt. Gen.(Retd.) Kuldip Singh Brar

Applicant (s)

(For Impleadment and Direction and office report)

Date : 26/08/2016 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Applicant(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Singh Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Raj, Adv.

Mr. Mahavir Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.S Mann, Adv.

Ms. Disha, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Movita, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

(State of Uttar Pradesh) Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

- (State of Uttarakhand) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.
- (St. of Himachal Pradesh) Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
- (State of Nagaland) Mr. Edward Belho, AAG
Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Mr. Elix Gangmei, Adv.
- (State of Punjab) Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivendu Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
- (U.T. of Andman & Nic. Ad) Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.
- (St. of Arunachal Pradesh) Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Avtar Singh Chauhan, Adv.
- (Govt. of Puducherry) Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
- (State of Rajasthan) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anikt Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
- (State of Gujarat) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
- (State of Sikkim) Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.
- (State of Chhattisgarh) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

(State of Kerala)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
 Ms. Priynaka Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Goyal, Adv.
 Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
 Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.
 Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.
 Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
 Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
 Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
 Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
 Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
 Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
 Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
 Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.
 M/s Corporate Law Group
 Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
 Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
 Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As.No.190 & 191 :

Heard.

Issue notice to counsel opposite, returnable on 26th September, 2016.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General, appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1-U.O.I. He prays for and is granted four weeks to file his objections to interlocutory applications. Objections, if any, may also be filed by learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra. Copies of Applications shall be served upon counsel for the petitioner who may file his objections, if any.

Needful be done within four weeks from today.

Post on Monday, the 26th September, 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER