

\2201

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 190 & 191/2015

in

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).337 of 1995

LT. GEN.(RETD.) KULDIP SINGH BRAR Petitioner(s)/

Applicant (s)

VERSUS

Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate

Change & State of Maharashtra

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and directions and office report)

IN THE MATTER OF:

CENTRE FOR ENVIR. LAW, WWF-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Aprajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Franklin Caesar Thomas, Adv.

Applicant(s) Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Salik Shafique, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Movita, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Karan Seth, Adv.

Mr. Ansh Singh luthra, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Somya Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General, prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file a reply to the interlocutory applications.

Post on Tuesday, the 25 th

October, 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.821

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO(s). 166-167 of 2014

in

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).337 of 1995

K.I. ABRAHAM & ORS. Applicant (s)

IN THE MATTER OF:

CENTRE FOR ENVIR. LAW, WWF-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s). for directions)

Date : 26/09/2016 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR

Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Applicant (s) Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.

(mentioned by) Mr. Salik Shafique, Adv.

Mr. Keith Varghese, Adv.

Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post tomorrow i.e. Tuesday, the 27 th

September, 2016 higher

up in the list.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER