

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO(s). 166-167 of 2014

in

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).337 of 1995

K.I. ABRAHAM & ORS.

Applicant (s)

IN THE MATTER OF:

CENTRE FOR ENVIR. LAW, WWF-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s). for directions)

Date : 27/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Aprajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

For Applicant (s) Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Salik Shafique, Adv.
Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.
Vijay Panjwani, AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Movita, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash,Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Manu Srinath,Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks leave to withdraw these applications (I.As.No.166-167 of 2015) for directions reserving liberty for the applicants to approach the National Wildlife Board for appropriate orders in terms of our Order dated 5th October, 2015 passed in I.A. No.2365 in I.A. NO.1406/2005 in W.P.(C)No.202 of 1995.

Applications (I.As.No.166-167 of 2015) for directions are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty prayed for.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER