

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 337/1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIRONMENT LAW WWF 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS ON IA 103/2007 FOR INTERVENTION
APPLICATION ON IA 156/2013)

WITH

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 493/2014 In W.P. (C) No. 337/1995 (PIL-W)

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 326/1998 In W.P. (C) No. 337/1995 (PIL-W)

Date : 10-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. [NP]

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. [NP]

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. [NP]

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.) [NP]

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.

Mr. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Sharda Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Pradhan, Adv.

Ms. Sreoshi Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shubhala Phaltankar, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Nishad L.S., Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 337/1995

The CEC has filed its Report No. 1 of 2018 dated 08.01.2018

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, learned senior counsel says that he would like to file objections to the report. He may do so within four weeks.

Ms. Pinky Anand, learned ASG appearing for the Union of India says that she would like to look into the Report and file a response to it, if necessary.

List the matter on 22.02.2018.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 493/2014 [Asiatic Lions of Gir Forest]

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned ASG says that the Committee looking into the translocation of Asiatic Lions from Gir Forests to Kuno Wildlife Sanctuary in M.P. needs some more time to look into the

matter.

Six weeks time is granted for this purpose.

List the matter on 08.03.2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER