

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 337/1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIRONMENT LAW WWF 1 Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA 103/2007 and Report No. 1/2018 filed by the CEC on 08.01.2018
(Application for direction)Applicant: State of MaharashtraDate : 10-04-2018 This application was called on for hearing
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. [NP]

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(S) Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, AAG
Maharashtra Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Mudasir Nabi, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sarda Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.
Ms. Kasturika Kaumudi, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. L. R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parth Kochatta, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Av.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yash Ahlawat, Adv.
Mr. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Meera Gopal, Adv.

Mrs. Urmila Sirur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO. 103/2007 is an application filed by the State of Maharashtra in which the prayer is for diversion and regularization of 13495.6133 hectares of Eksali land and 8037.0848 hectares of Dali Plots in Thane and Raigad Districts (Maharashtra) respectively. The prayer is based on resolutions of the State Government passed in 1969, 1970 and 1971.

Report No.1/2018 has been filed by the CEC in respect of the

application of State of Maharashtra. Certain recommendations have been made from para 16 onwards by the CEC.

List the application along with report for consideration on 25th April, 2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 337/1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIRONMENT LAW WWF 1 Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA 156/2013

[Application for intervention]

Applicant: PRIME ARCADE PVT. LTD.

Date : 10-04-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. [NP]

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(S) Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, AAG
Maharashtra Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Mudasir Nabi, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sarda Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.
Ms. Kasturika Kaumudi, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. L. R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parth Kochatta, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Av.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yash Ahlawat, Adv.
Mr. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Meera Gopal, Adv.

Mrs. Urmila Sirur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application filed by Prime Arcade Private Limited in which the prayer is for a declaration that 20,000 sq. mtrs forming part of Survey No. 282 of Village Pelhar, Taluka Vasai, District Thane is not covered in I.A. No. 103/2007.

It is further prayed that a declaration be issued that the applicant is at liberty to construct residential buildings cum shopping arcade in terms of the permissions received by it on the

aforesaid land. The decision on I.A. No. 103 will have a direct bearing on the decision of this application.

We have been informed by learned Amicus that there are some other applications on the same subject, it would be appropriate if all these applications are heard along with reports given by the CEC.

Accepting the submission of the learned Amicus in this regard, list the matter on 25th April, 2018 along with connected applications and CEC reports.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 337/1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIRONMENT LAW WWF 1 Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA 192/2017 & IA 193/2017

[APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS AND FOR PERMISSION TO TAKE ON RECORD
DIM COPIES]

Applicant: NATIONAL TIGER CONSERVATION AUTHORITY (NTCA)

Date : 10-04-2018 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. [NP]

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(S) Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, AAG
Maharashtra Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Mudasir Nabi, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sarda Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.
Ms. Kasturika Kaumudi, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. L. R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parth Kochatta, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Av.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yash Ahlawat, Adv.
Mr. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Meera Gopal, Adv.

Mrs. Urmila Sirur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 193 of 2017 (Application for permission to take on record dim copies) is allowed.

This is an application filed by National Tiger Conservation Authority of the Ministry of Environment and Forests, Government of India.

It appears that a decision was rendered by this Court in

Environmental Law, World Wide Fund India v. Union of India & Ors.
[(2013) 8 SCC 234]. The application for directions is to the effect that the decision rendered by this Court does not prevent the authorities from taking steps in conformity with the applicable law to re-introduce Cheetahs from Africa to suitable sites in India identified by the Wildlife Institute of India based on a detailed site specific action plan.

It may be mentioned that earlier the intention was to import the African Cheetahs into Kuno, Shivpuri (Madhya Pradesh). By way of this application, the reintroduction of the Cheetahs from Africa is sought to be made in some other places as mentioned in para 3 of the application.

Reply may be filed to the application within a period of six weeks.

List the application on 21st August, 2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 337/1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIRONMENT LAW WWF 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. Nos. 26088, 26080 and 45007

[APPLICATIONS FOR IMPLEADMENT, DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.]

Applicant: HARSH SINGH RAWAT & ANR.

Date : 10-04-2018 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. [NP]

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(S) Maharashtra Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, AAG
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Mudasir Nabi, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sarda Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.
Ms. Kasturika Kaumudi, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. L. R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parth Kochatta, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Av.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yash Ahlawat, Adv.
Mr. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Meera Gopal, Adv.

Mrs. Urmila Sirur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel accepts notice and seeks some time to file
counter.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the application on 14th August, 2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER