

ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 192/2017 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).337/1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIRONMENT LAW WWF 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS]

Applicant: NATIONAL TIGER CONSERVATION AUTHORITY (NTCA)WITHW.P.(C) NO.1032/2013

Date : 07-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.[NP]

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Sneh Dhillon, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Gautam Jha, AOR

For Respondent(S) Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Maharashtra Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
 Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
 Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Pandey, Adv.

Applicant

Mr. Prashant Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. L. R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, AAG
 Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
 Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
 Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
 Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
 Mr. Parth Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG
 Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Santanu Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
 Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.
 Mr. Bikash Chandra, Adv.
 Ms. Neelam Kalshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An affidavit has been filed on behalf of the applicant (National Tiger Conservation Authority). On page 12 thereof, a certificate has been given by IUCN.

Learned *amicus curiae* has filed a detailed note which will need to be considered.

Learned Additional Solicitor General does not have a copy of the Note given by learned *amicus curiae*. A copy can be served upon him.

List the matters for hearing in 3rd week of January, 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR