

ITEM NO.813

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 337/1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIRONMENT LAW WWF 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT,
FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-08-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list this I.A. No. 192 of 2017 on Monday, i.e.

07.08.2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)