

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 337/1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIRONMENT LAW WWF 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT,
FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 140146/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 249260/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 190307/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 60477/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 257426/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 190306/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 140145/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 249298/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 65972/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 249259/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 209136/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 257425/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 209844/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 03-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Vinay Arora, AOR
Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Ajay Desai, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Vikram Singh, AOR
Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mrs. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mrs. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Prashant Singh-i, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR
Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Ms. Mrnial Elker Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Pranjal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Jhamba, Adv.
Mr. Shoaib Alam, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Ga, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR
Ms. Mrigna Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhama, A.A.G.
Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR
Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Ayush Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Dora, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Mr. M.f. Philip, Adv.
Mr. Karamveer Singh Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR
Ms. Manisha, Adv.
Ms. Rupali, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Ms. Apurva Sachdev, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. Tharanisre, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Mr. Tayade Pranali Gowardhan, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gotety, Adv.
Ms. Mehreen Garg, Adv.
Ms. Aadya Pandey, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Attorney General for India
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR
Mr. Suryanusen Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dhrubajit Saikia, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Bist, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Verma, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 60477/2020, 209844/2024, 140145-140146/2023, 190306/2024, 190307/2024, 209136/2024, 249259, 249260, 249298 of 2024 and 257425-257426/2024 IN I.A. NO. 190307/2024

1. Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General appearing for the applicants seeks three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. List these applications in the week commencing from 20.01.2025.

IA Nos. 53535 of 2024

1. Issue notice.
2. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
3. Until further order(s), it will be appropriate that an attempt is made at Secretary level between the State Government and the Union of India to amicably resolve the issue.
4. List I.A. No. 65972 of 2021 alongwith this application in the week commencing from 20.01.2025.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)