

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 337/1995

CENTRE FOR ENVIRONMENT LAW WWF 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT,
FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-03-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AORFor Respondent(s) : Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Vinay Arora, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, AOR
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AOR
Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikram Singh, AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal , AOR
Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Ms. Purnima Krishna, AOR
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR
Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi , AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu , AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Nishanth Patil, AOR
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list these applications (IA Nos. 16714 and 46167 of 2025) alongwith main matter, which is slated to be listed on 02.04.2025.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

